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By:
New Hires
Name Assignment

Alexandra Merida
Alondra Lopez
Ann Lopez

Aram Carney
Barry Bell
Bridget Burton
Carlos Mejia
Carmen Jimenez
Catherine Ference
Christine Garcia
Damon Taylor

Diana Santillan

Donquonta Atkins
Edward Villanueva

Emilio Elenes

Erick Alvarado
Erika Negrete Martinez
Fredrick Beasley

Hector Navarro

Irma Negrete Martinez
Irma Ovando Melgarejo
Jasmine Trotter

Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Nutrition Svc Field
Supervisor

Equipment Mechanic, Nutri
Svces

Instructional Supp Specialist

Teacher Replacement

Para Educator

Specialist Translator - Mam
Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Teacher Replacement

Student Attendance Compl
Offcr
Para Educator

Instructional Aide K-12
Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Para Educator

Instructional Aide K-12
Para Educator
Custodian

Para Educator
Outreach Consultant
STIP Teacher
Instructional Aide K-12

Location
Academics Innovation

Early Childhood
Education
Food Services

Food Services
Skyline High School

Skyline High School
Charles B Howard Scl
Office Of Equity
Academics Innovation

Bridges Academy At
Melrose
Charles B Howard Scl

Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Charles B Howard Scl
Early Childhood
Education

Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Charles B Howard Scl
Charles B Howard Scl
Horace Mann Elementary

Charles B Howard Scl
Charles B Howard Scl
Esperanza Academy

Charles B Howard Scl

Effective Date

10/1/2020
9/29/2020
9/21/2020
9/28/2020
10/1/2020
9/22/2020
8/31/2020
10/1/2020
9/21/2020
10/2/2020
8/31/2020
9/16/2020

8/31/2020
9/14/2020

9/23/2020

8/31/2020
8/31/2020
7/23/2020

8/31/2020
8/31/2020
9/28/2020
8/31/2020


linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell
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Jennifer Escobedo Asst Newcomer Learning Coliseum College Prep 9/1/2020
Lab Academy
Jill Lahmann Social Worker Special Education 9/2/2020
Jovan Lowe Para Educator Peralta Elementary 9/14/2020
Julia Perez Noon Supervisor Global Family School 9/23/2020
Kahlil Chatmon Early Literacy Reading Tutor Early Childhood 10/5/2020
Education
Katelyn Self Classroom TSA 11 Months Academics Innovation 9/18/2020
Kei-Che Randle Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Sequoia Elementary 8/31/2020
Handicapp
Kelly Maddox Early Literacy Reading Tutor Academics Innovation 9/30/2020
Kimberly Avalos Early Literacy Reading Tutor Mla @ Sherman 10/1/2020
Kristen Hickman Spec NS Good Food Purch Food Services 10/1/2020
Leslie Santiago Social Worker West Oakland Middle 9/15/2020
School
Leslye Salinas Administrative Assist Il Bil ~ Charles B Howard Scl 8/31/2020
Liliana Lazaro Counselor Charles B Howard Scl 8/31/2020
Luis Garfias Asst Newcomer Learning Coliseum College Prep 9/17/2020
Lab Academy
Maria Islas Noon Supervisor Think College Now 9/14/2020
Maria Moreno Para Educator Charles B Howard Scl 8/31/2020
Maria Valencia Administrative Assist 11 Bil ~ Fremont High School 10/1/2020
Nelson Torres Hernandez Early Literacy Reading Tutor Mla @ Sherman 9/14/2020
Omar Cortez Classroom TSA 10 Months Special Education 9/25/2020
Sharon Kidd Attendance Specialist Laurel Elementary 7/7/2020
Susan Birndorf Teacher Education Thornhill Elementary 9/30/2020
Enhancement
Terry Cleveland Nutrition Svc Field Food Services 9/28/2020
Supervisor
Tien Truong Financial Accountant | Accounting 10/5/2020
Ward Zwickey Truck Driver | Warehouse/Distribution 9/14/2020
Center
Willow Ing Specialist Nutrtn Svc Support Food Services 8/3/2020
Rehires
Name Assignment Location Effective Date
Daria Leavitt Teacher Structured Eng West Oakland Middle 8/5/2020
Immersn School
Maria Isabel Ramirez Leyva Social Worker Special Education 9/3/2020
Kylise Hare Teacher Structured Eng Oakland Tech High 8/5/2020
Immersn School
Lena Garcia Teacher Structured Eng Oakland International Hs 8/5/2020
Immersn
Eva Stuart Teacher Structured Eng Cleveland Elementary 8/5/2020
Immersn
Ranell Burnett Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Charles B Howard Scl 8/31/2020

New Assignments

Handicapp



Name
Ana Navarro

Angelica Ochoa
Brenda Berumen

Brenda Tuohy
Byron Delcomb

Carlos Tapia garcia

Deneen Payne
Fatimah Salahuddin

Guadalupe Rojas Maya
Heidi Stickever-Bratton
Ijeoma Nwozuzu
Jeffrey Rindels

Lucia Moritz

Maria Maldonado mora
Mark Cavalli

Marquis Smith
Matin Abdel-Qawi

Odalys Marquez Armenta

Paul Callis
Robin Bowen
Shelley Goulder
Stephanie Michel

Suzanna Mori
Vila Wong

Change Hours
Name

Aleida Lopez

Alexander Reese
Brooke Toczylowski
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From
Assistant Staffing Support

Administrative Assist 111 Bil
Noon Supervisor

Director Pre-K12 Science
Classroom TSA 11 Months

Instructional Supp Specialist

Teacher CDC
STIP Teacher

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor
Instructional Supp Specialist
Food Service Assistant |
Textbook Clerk

Network Superintendent HS
Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Manager Buildings &
Grounds

Custodian

Director Comprehensive
Comm HS

Para Educator

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Teacher Replacement

Teacher Bilingual
Specialist Translator-Chinese

Assignment
Liaison Family Parent

Library Technician
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

To
Specialist, Employee
Support

Administrative Assistant

1l
STIP Teacher

Coach Career Tech Ed

Principal Elementary Sch

Large
Teacher 11Months

State Pre-K Teacher
Teacher 11Months

Attendance Specialist Bil

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Sanitation Utility
Technician

STIP Teacher

Executive Director
Counseling

Early Literacy Reading
Tutor

Coordinator
Buildings/Grounds
Head Custodian 1

Network Superintendent

HS

Asst Newcomer Learning

Lab

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp
Instructional Supp
Specialist

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Replacement

Teacher Adult Education

Location

Frick United Academy
Language

Westlake Middle

Oakland International Hs

Location
Human Resources

Buildings And
Grounds
Glenview Elementary

Linked Learning
Markham
Elementary
Castlemont High
School

Cdc Centro Infantil
Fremont High School

Elmhurst United

Burckhalter
Elementary
Food Services

Skyline High School
Linked Learning

Greenleaf
Elementary
Buildings And
Grounds

Bret Harte Middle
High School
Network
Coliseum College
Prep Academy
Coliseum College
Prep Academy
Independent Stdy Prg

Bret Harte Middle
La Escuelita
Elementary

Lincoln Elementary
Adult Ed Office

Change Hours
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Effective Date

9/1/2020

9/21/2020

9/18/2020

9/16/2020
9/2/2020

9/14/2020

10/1/2020
7/1/2020

9/14/2020

9/1/2020

9/14/2020

8/10/2020

9/1/2020

8/7/2020

9/14/2020

9/16/2020
9/21/2020

9/1/2020

9/1/2020

9/1/2020

9/28/2020

10/1/2020

9/1/2020
7/1/2020

Effective Date

From 50% To 100%

From 100% To 50%
From 100% To 20%

9/1/2020

7/1/2020
9/1/2020



VI.
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Carol Kueffer-Moore
Catherine Hatcher
Geri Baskind

Hope Tollefsrud
Jessica lvry

Nancy Deming
Phoebe Nguyen
Xiomara Diaz
Leaves

Name

Alicia Lobaco

Anita Reeding
Aracely Sifuentes-Ordaz

Athena Coleman

Carmen Cerrato
Cynthia Williams

Josselin Guzman-Cruz
Julie Mc Calmont

Kaprice Wilson
Kathryn Dillon
Lindsay Daseler
Lizett Mora-Ochoa

Ozella Faison-Burns
Sally Stosich

Sonali Murarka

Soraya Berry
Taralynn Kantor

Thi Huynh
Thirkell Debellotte

Thomas Felix

Separations
Name

Aaron De la torre
Abbey Kerins
Caroline Cotton

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Psychologist

Legal Asst/Law Clerk I11
Prog Specialist TSA 12
Months

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Manager Sustainability
Occupational Therapist
Case Manager

Assignment
Teacher 11Months

Spec Student Infor Support
i

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher 11Months

Custodian

Instructional Aide Special Ed

Teacher Bilingual

Coord Summer Learning
Prog

Student Attendance Compl
Offer

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Administrative Assist li Bil

Nurse

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Director Qual Divers
Providers

Para Educator

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Custodian

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Dir Newcomer Eng Lang Lrn

Prog

Assignment
Noon Supervisor

Coordinator Certificated
Attendance Specialist

Academics Innovation

Special Education
General Counsel (Legal)
Office Of Chief Academic
Offic

Academics Innovation

Food Services
Special Education
Elmhurst United

Location
Fremont High School
Technology Services

Coliseum College Prep
Academy
Mcclymonds High School

Markham Elementary
Grass Valley Elementary

Markham Elementary
Community Schls &
Student Serv
Mcclymonds High School

Seed Elem
Intl Cmty/Esc Intncl

Madison Park Academy
(Lower)

Health Services

Lincoln Elementary

Charter School Office

Burckhalter Elementary
Cleveland Elementary

Skyline High School
La Escuelita Elementary

English Language
Learners

Location

Parker Elementary
Academics Innovation
Bunche Continuation
School

From 90% To 100%
From 80% To 100%
From 100% To 20%
From 40% To 45%
From 30% To 40%
From 60% To 80%

From 80% To 100%
From 75% To 85%

Effective Dates
12/20/2020 - 01/31/2020
11/29/2020 - 01/09/2021
10/19/2020 - 03/26/2021
09/01/2020 - 03/01/2021

07/01/2020 - 12/31/2020
09/21/2020 - 10/31/2020

09/30/2020 - 02/10/2021
09/02/2020 - 12/31/2020

10/06/2020 - 11/02/2020
11/09/2020 - 05/28/2021
01/04/2021 - 05/28/2021
11/30/2020 - 02/24/2021

08/05/2020 - 10/30/2020
08/05/2020 - 12/18/2020

10/14/2020 - 11/24/2020

09/21/2020 - 12/11/2020
10/19/2020 - 11/29/2020

06/01/2020 - 02/01/2021
08/13/2020 - 11/20/2020

07/17/2020 - 07/17/2021

Effective Date
9/30/2020
7/3/2020
10/12/2020

40of5
7/1/2020
7/1/2020

7/1/2020
10/1/2020

8/5/2020
7/1/2020

7/1/2020
8/26/2020
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Cheyenne Pronga
Claudette Ziegler
Cleveland Mckinney

Eric Miller
Guadalupe Lamas-Rodriguez

Jason Dillard
Jeanette Wickelgren

Jimmy Sengthavilay
Lexee Courtright

Michaelynn Woodrow
Mildred Bellow

Naifeng Liu
Oriana ldes

Oscar Rubio
Rocio Yanez
Shwana Ammons
Sophie Stolaroff
Xi Xu

Yvonne Payton

Classroom TSA 12 Months
School Security Officer |
Program Manager Classified

Teacher RSP
Attendance Specialist Bil

Custodian
Director Business Analytics

School Police Officer Il
Para Educator

Occupational Therapist
Para Educator

Teacher CDC

Program Mgr Community
School

Para Educator

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Attendance Specialist

Noon Supervisor

Dir Enroll Planning & Policy

Noon Supervisor

Dewey High School
Bret Harte Middle
Mcclymonds High School

Horace Mann Elementary
Brookfield Elementary

Custodial Services
Rad

Police Services
Oakland Tech High
School

Special Education
Oakland Tech High
School

Stonehurst Cdc
United For Success
Academy

Laurel Elementary
Health Services
Laurel Elementary
Sequoia Elementary
Student Assignment

Franklin Elementary

6/30/2020
6/16/2020
11/16/2020

10/1/2020

9/14/2020

10/7/2020
9/21/2020

10/16/2020
10/1/2020

9/4/2020
9/29/2020

9/1/2020
9/30/2020

6/30/2020
9/11/2020
9/11/2020
9/21/2020
11/16/2020

8/6/2020
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