Legislative File	
File ID Number:	20-2093
Introduction Date:	11/12/2020
Enactment Number:	
Enactment Date:	
By:	

I.



Hellen .....

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

#### OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

#### November 12, 2020

#### Personnel Report No. 2021-0005

New Hires			
Name	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Alexandra Merida	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	10/1/2020
Alondra Lopez	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Early Childhood Education	9/29/2020
Ann Lopez	Nutrition Svc Field Supervisor	Food Services	9/21/2020
Aram Carney	Equipment Mechanic, Nutri Svcs	Food Services	9/28/2020
Barry Bell	Instructional Supp Specialist	Skyline High School	10/1/2020
Bridget Burton	Teacher Replacement	Skyline High School	9/22/2020
Carlos Mejia	Para Educator	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Carmen Jimenez	Specialist Translator - Mam	Office Of Equity	10/1/2020
Catherine Ference	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	9/21/2020
Christine Garcia	Teacher Replacement	Bridges Academy At Melrose	10/2/2020
Damon Taylor	Student Attendance Compl Offcr	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Diana Santillan	Para Educator	Coliseum College Prep Academy	9/16/2020
Donquonta Atkins	Instructional Aide K-12	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Edward Villanueva	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Early Childhood Education	9/14/2020
Emilio Elenes	Para Educator	Coliseum College Prep Academy	9/23/2020
Erick Alvarado	Instructional Aide K-12	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Erika Negrete Martinez	Para Educator	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Fredrick Beasley	Custodian	Horace Mann Elementary	7/23/2020
Hector Navarro	Para Educator	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Irma Negrete Martinez	Outreach Consultant	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Irma Ovando Melgarejo	STIP Teacher	Esperanza Academy	9/28/2020
Jasmine Trotter	Instructional Aide K-12	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020

Jennifer Escobedo	Asst Newcomer Learning	Coliseum College Prep	9/1/2020
Jennier Escobedo	Lab	Academy	<i>)</i> /1/2020
Jill Lahmann	Social Worker	Special Education	9/2/2020
Jovan Lowe	Para Educator	Peralta Elementary	9/14/2020
Julia Perez	Noon Supervisor	Global Family School	9/23/2020
Kahlil Chatmon	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Early Childhood	10/5/2020
		Education	
Katelyn Self	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Academics Innovation	9/18/2020
Kei-Che Randle	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Sequoia Elementary	8/31/2020
	Handicapp		
Kelly Maddox	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	9/30/2020
Kimberly Avalos	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Mla @ Sherman	10/1/2020
Kristen Hickman	Spec NS Good Food Purch	Food Services	10/1/2020
Leslie Santiago	Social Worker	West Oakland Middle	9/15/2020
		School	
Leslye Salinas	Administrative Assist III Bil	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Liliana Lazaro	Counselor	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Luis Garfias	Asst Newcomer Learning	Coliseum College Prep	9/17/2020
Luis Garrias	Lab	Academy	9/17/2020
Maria Islas	Noon Supervisor	Think College Now	9/14/2020
Maria Moreno	Para Educator	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
Maria Valencia	Administrative Assist III Bil	Fremont High School	10/1/2020
iviaria valencia	Administrative Assist III Di	Fremont High School	10/1/2020
Nelson Torres Hernandez	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Mla @ Sherman	9/14/2020
	2		,, i ii <b>202</b> 0
Omar Cortez	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Special Education	9/25/2020
Sharon Kidd	Attendance Specialist	Laurel Elementary	7/7/2020
Susan Birndorf	Teacher Education	Thornhill Elementary	9/30/2020
	Enhancement		
Terry Cleveland	Nutrition Svc Field	Food Services	9/28/2020
	Supervisor		
Tien Truong	Financial Accountant I	Accounting	10/5/2020
Ward Zwickey	Truck Driver I	Warehouse/Distribution	9/14/2020
		Center	
Willow Ing	Specialist Nutrtn Svc Support	Food Services	8/3/2020

#### II. <u>Rehires</u>

Name	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	Effective Date
Daria Leavitt	Teacher Structured Eng	West Oakland Middle	8/5/2020
	Immersn	School	
Maria Isabel Ramirez Leyva	Social Worker	Special Education	9/3/2020
Kylise Hare	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland Tech High	8/5/2020
	Immersn	School	
Lena Garcia	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland International Hs	8/5/2020
	Immersn		
Eva Stuart	Teacher Structured Eng	Cleveland Elementary	8/5/2020
	Immersn		
Ranell Burnett	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Charles B Howard Scl	8/31/2020
	Handicapp		

Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Location_	Effective Date
Ana Navarro	Assistant Staffing Support	Specialist, Employee Support	Human Resources	9/1/2020
Angelica Ochoa	Administrative Assist III Bil	Administrative Assistant III	Buildings And Grounds	9/21/2020
Brenda Berumen	Noon Supervisor	STIP Teacher	Glenview Elementary	9/18/2020
Brenda Tuohy	Director Pre-K12 Science	Coach Career Tech Ed	Linked Learning	9/16/2020
Byron Delcomb	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Principal Elementary Sch Large	Markham Elementary	9/2/2020
Carlos Tapia garcia	Instructional Supp Specialist	Teacher 11Months	Castlemont High School	9/14/2020
Deneen Payne	Teacher CDC	State Pre-K Teacher	Cdc Centro Infantil	10/1/2020
Fatimah Salahuddin	STIP Teacher	Teacher 11Months	Fremont High School	7/1/2020
Guadalupe Rojas Maya	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Attendance Specialist Bil	Elmhurst United	9/14/2020
Heidi Stickever-Bratton	Instructional Supp Specialist	Tchr SDC Severely	Burckhalter	9/1/2020
Ijeoma Nwozuzu	Food Service Assistant I	Handicapped Sanitation Utility	Elementary Food Services	9/14/2020
Jeffrey Rindels	Textbook Clerk	Technician STIP Teacher	Skyline High School	8/10/2020
Lucia Moritz	Network Superintendent HS	Executive Director Counseling	Linked Learning	9/1/2020
Maria Maldonado mora	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Greenleaf Elementary	8/7/2020
Mark Cavalli	Manager Buildings & Grounds	Coordinator Buildings/Grounds	Buildings And Grounds	9/14/2020
Marquis Smith	Custodian	Head Custodian 1	Bret Harte Middle	9/16/2020
Matin Abdel-Qawi	Director Comprehensive Comm HS	Network Superintendent HS	High School Network	9/21/2020
Odalys Marquez Armenta	Para Educator	Asst Newcomer Learning Lab	Coliseum College Prep Academy	9/1/2020
Paul Callis	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Handicapp	Coliseum College Prep Academy	9/1/2020
Robin Bowen	STIP Teacher	Instructional Supp Specialist	Independent Stdy Prg	9/1/2020
Shelley Goulder	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Handicapp	Bret Harte Middle	9/28/2020
Stephanie Michel	Teacher Replacement	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	La Escuelita Elementary	10/1/2020
Suzanna Mori	Teacher Bilingual	Teacher Replacement	Lincoln Elementary	9/1/2020
Vila Wong	Specialist Translator-Chinese	Teacher Adult Education	Adult Ed Office	7/1/2020

## IV. Change Hours

<u>Name</u> Aleida Lopez

Alexander Reese Brooke Toczylowski Assignment Liaison Family Parent

Library Technician Teacher Structured Eng Immersn

<b>Location</b>	Change Hours	Effective Date
Frick United Academy	From 50% To 100%	9/1/2020
Language		
Westlake Middle	From 100% To 50%	7/1/2020
Oakland International Hs	From 100% To 20%	9/1/2020

1	ersonner Report No. 2021-0	003, November 12, 2020			4015
	Carol Kueffer-Moore	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Academics Innovation	From 90% To 100%	7/1/2020
	Catherine Hatcher	Psychologist	Special Education	From 80% To 100%	7/1/2020
	Geri Baskind	Legal Asst/Law Clerk III	General Counsel (Legal)	From 100% To 20%	7/1/2020
	Hope Tollefsrud	Prog Specialist TSA 12 Months	Office Of Chief Academic Offic		10/1/2020
	Jessica Ivry	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Academics Innovation	From 30% To 40%	8/5/2020
	Nancy Deming	Manager Sustainability	Food Services	From 60% To 80%	7/1/2020
	Phoebe Nguyen	Occupational Therapist	Special Education	From 80% To 100%	7/1/2020
	Xiomara Diaz	Case Manager	Elmhurst United	From 75% To 85%	8/26/2020
V.	Leaves				
	Name	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Dates</b>	
	Alicia Lobaco	Teacher 11Months	Fremont High School	12/20/2020 - 01/31/2020	
	Anita Reeding	Spec Student Infor Support III	Technology Services	11/29/2020 - 01/09/2021	
	Aracely Sifuentes-Ordaz	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Coliseum College Prep Academy	10/19/2020 - 03/26/2021	
	Athena Coleman	Teacher 11Months	Mcclymonds High School	09/01/2020 - 03/01/2021	
	Carmen Cerrato	Custodian	Markham Elementary	07/01/2020 - 12/31/2020	
	Cynthia Williams	Instructional Aide Special Ed	Grass Valley Elementary	09/21/2020 - 10/31/2020	
	Josselin Guzman-Cruz	Teacher Bilingual	Markham Elementary	09/30/2020 - 02/10/2021	
	Julie Mc Calmont	Coord Summer Learning Prog	Community Schls & Student Serv	09/02/2020 - 12/31/2020	
	Kaprice Wilson	Student Attendance Compl Offcr	Mcclymonds High School	10/06/2020 - 11/02/2020	
	Kathryn Dillon	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Seed Elem	11/09/2020 - 05/28/2021	
	Lindsay Daseler	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Intl Cmty/Esc Intncl	01/04/2021 - 05/28/2021	
	Lizett Mora-Ochoa	Administrative Assist Ii Bil	Madison Park Academy (Lower)	11/30/2020 - 02/24/2021	
	Ozella Faison-Burns	Nurse	Health Services	08/05/2020 - 10/30/2020	
	Sally Stosich	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Lincoln Elementary	08/05/2020 - 12/18/2020	
	Sonali Murarka	Director Qual Divers Providers	Charter School Office	10/14/2020 - 11/24/2020	
	Soraya Berry	Para Educator	Burckhalter Elementary	09/21/2020 - 12/11/2020	
	Taralynn Kantor	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Cleveland Elementary	10/19/2020 - 11/29/2020	
	Thi Huynh	Custodian	Skyline High School	06/01/2020 - 02/01/2021	
	Thirkell Debellotte	Teacher Education Enhancement	La Escuelita Elementary	08/13/2020 - 11/20/2020	
	Thomas Felix	Dir Newcomer Eng Lang Lrn Prog	English Language Learners	07/17/2020 - 07/17/2021	
VI.	<u>Separations</u> Name	Assignment	Location	Effortivo Doto	
	<u>Name</u> Aaron De la torre	Assignment Noon Supervisor	<u>Location</u> Parker Elementary	<u>Effective Date</u> 9/30/2020	
	Abbey Kerins	Coordinator Certificated	Academics Innovation	9/30/2020 7/3/2020	
	Caroline Cotton	Attendance Specialist	Bunche Continuation	10/12/2020	
	Caronne Couon	Autonuance Specialist	School	10/12/2020	

## 4 of 5

Cheyenne Pronga Claudette Ziegler Cleveland Mckinney	Classroom TSA 12 Months School Security Officer I Program Manager Classified	Dewey High School Bret Harte Middle Mcclymonds High School	6/30/2020 6/16/2020 11/16/2020
Eric Miller	Teacher RSP	Horace Mann Elementary	10/1/2020
Guadalupe Lamas-Rodriguez	Attendance Specialist Bil	Brookfield Elementary	9/14/2020
Jason Dillard Jeanette Wickelgren	Custodian Director Business Analytics	Custodial Services Rad	10/7/2020 9/21/2020
Jimmy Sengthavilay Lexee Courtright	School Police Officer II Para Educator	Police Services Oakland Tech High School	10/16/2020 10/1/2020
Michaelynn Woodrow Mildred Bellow	Occupational Therapist Para Educator	Special Education Oakland Tech High School	9/4/2020 9/29/2020
Naifeng Liu Oriana Ides	Teacher CDC Program Mgr Community School	Stonehurst Cdc United For Success Academy	9/1/2020 9/30/2020
Oscar Rubio Rocio Yanez Shwana Ammons Sophie Stolaroff Xi Xu	Para Educator Licensed Vocational Nurse Attendance Specialist Noon Supervisor Dir Enroll Planning & Policy	Laurel Elementary Health Services Laurel Elementary Sequoia Elementary Student Assignment	6/30/2020 9/11/2020 9/11/2020 9/21/2020 11/16/2020
Yvonne Payton	Noon Supervisor	Franklin Elementary	8/6/2020

Legislative File		Jody London
File ID Number:	20-2093	President, BOE
Introduction Date:	11/12/2020	
Enactment Number:		
Enactment Date:		Kyla Johnson-Trammell
By:		Superintendent